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L O 23
Timestamp
10.0
7.5
5.0 .
2.5
0.0
2000 2020 2040 2060
2010 2030 2050

1.1 feel proud to be the student of peoples
university

Strongly Agree
20%

Agree
80%

3.The development in the university in recent
years are progressive and appreciable

Strongly Agree
20%

Disagree

60%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLSyqorxJJEcnG1LQ2D/print

[Addon Advanced summary] ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM - Mon Sep 03 2018

Year of Study :

Job 2010-2013
20% 20%
2013-2016 2011
20% 20%
2011 - 2014

20%

2.The knowledge | acquired from the university i

Agree
< >

4.The new courses introduced are helpful in
updating professional skills

Strongly Agree
20%

Neutral
20%

Disagree
20%

12



9/3/2018

5.Peoples university is involving alumni in its
academic activities

Strongly Agree
20%

Neutral
20%

60%

7.Department wise alumni association is a step in
the right

Strongly Agree
20%

Disagree
40%

Neutral

https://awesome-table.com/-LLSyqorxJJEcnG1LQ2D/print

[Addon Advanced summary] ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM - Mon Sep 03 2018

6.Alumni have a role to play in strengthening the
university financially

Strongly Disagree
20%

Strongly Agree
20%

Disagree

20%
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® 117

Timestamp
100

75
50

25

0
Aug 13, Aug17, Aug21, Aug25, Aug 29,
2018 2018 2018 2018 2018

2. Your background for benefiting from the
course was

c) Inadequate
12%
d) Cannot say

b) Just adequate

18.8%
49.6%
a) More than
adequate
19.7%
4. How much of the syllabus were covered in
class?
d) Less than 55%
8.5% c) 55 to 70%
a) 85 to 100% 32.5%
28.2%
b) 70 to 85%
30.8%

6. Were you able to get the prescribed readings?

c) Not at all
6.8%

b) With difficulty
32.5%

a) Easily

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO_c39JvbONeh7DwV9/print

[Addon Advanced summary] QUESTIONNAIRE NO: 3 - Tue Aug 28 2018

1. The syllabus was

d) Inadequate

9.4% a) Challenging

0,
c) Adequate 4%
41.9%

3. Was the course concentually difficult
to.understand?
a) Easy

6.8%
c) Difficult

23.1%

b) Manageable
70.1%

5. What is your opinion about the Library
materials for the course?
d) Very poor

7.7%
c) Inadequate

15.4%

b) Adequate

a) Excellent 58.1%

18.8%

7. How well was the teacher able to
communicate?

d) Badly
60/0

b) Invariably
12.8%

c) Satisfactory

50.4%
a) Efficientively

30.8%

1/4
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8. How well was the teacher prepare for class?

d) Indifferently

10.3%
’ b) Satisfactory

50.4%

a) Thoroughly
34.2%

a

10. If yes, which of the following methods wer

b) Discussion in class

a) Encouraged questions

a) Encouraged questions, b) Discussion in class

d) Discussion individually

c) Discussion outside class

a) Encouraged questions, b) Discussion in class, c)
Discussion outside class, d) Discussion individually

v

< >

12. Was the teacher

b) Rude

8.5%
d) Strict
11.1%

c) Indifferent
19.7%

a) Courteous

14. What effect do you think the internal
assessment will have on you course grade?
b) Lower it

3.4%

c) No effect
12%

d) Cannot say
17.1%

a) Improve it
67.5%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO_c39JvbONeh7DwV9/print

[Addon Advanced summary] QUESTIONNAIRE NO: 3 - Tue Aug 28 2018

9. Did the teacher encourage students
participation in class?
c) Not at all

6.8%
d) Sometimes

15.4%

b) Attempted
17.9%

11. How helpful was the teacher in advising?

b) Unhelpful
8.5%

c) Sometimes
helpful

36.8%

a) Helpful
53.8%

35.8%

13. Did the internal assessment work?

d) Cannot say
15.4%

b) Regularly
35.9%

c) Helpfully
16.2%

a) Fairly
32.5%

15. How did the teacher provide feedback on your
performance?

b) In time/ late
16.2%

d) Without
comments
20.5%
c)With helpful
comments
25.6%

a) Regularly/
Irregular
37.6%

2/4
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16. Were you assignment discussed with you?

d) Sometimes

12.8%
a) Yes, full
c)No ) y
37.6%
17.1%
b) Yes, partly
32.5%
18. Was it helpful?
No
29.1%
Yes
70.9%

20. Was there any opportunity for personal
interaction with teachers?

d) Cannot say
4.3%
¢) Nil
8.5%

a) Yes

b) To some extent 53%

34.2%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO_c39JvbONeh7DwV9/print

[Addon Advanced summary] QUESTIONNAIRE NO: 3 - Tue Aug 28 2018

17. Were you provided with a course and lecture
outline at the beginning?

b) No
27.4%

a) Yes
72.6%
19. Was it followed?
No
31.6%
Yes
68.4%

21. Was there any opportunity for small group
work?
d) Cannot say

8.5%
b) To some external

17.1%

a) Yes
51.3%

o) Nil
231%

3/4
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22. Were outside experts invited to address you?

d) Frequently
2.6%

b) Rarely c) None
30.8% 35.9%
a) Yes
30.8%

planning demotivates completion

activities faCUlty
" manyPractical

schoolattitude glven

towards treatmer
emphasis
P issu

learn
teachers morerud e st
absent library l lac
course .n.1uch t u d e n tS marks both
participate focus grades
et further teaCh]ng frequently unfa

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO_c39JvbONeh7DwV9/print

[Addon Advanced summary] QUESTIONNAIRE NO: 3 - Tue Aug 28 2018

23. Did you visit industries, laboratories, banks
and outside universities?
d) Yes, Rarely

6.8%
b) Sometimes

18.8%

c) No
a) Yes frequently 55.6%

18.8%

18.8%

4/4
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® 6

Timestamp
6.0

45 _—

3.0

-

0.0
Aug 31, 2018 Sep

2. Which courses were the most valuable? Why?

Os,my favorite

16.7% Al
Oral surgery

bcoz i have 33.3%
interest in it

16.7%

ORAL

SURGERY None
16.7% 16.7%

4. Whom do you consider to be the best teachers

Dr. Darpan All teachers were
bhargava good
16.7% 16.7%
Dr. Darpan

Bhargava All were good
16.7% 16.7%
Dr darpan sir Darpan sir
16.7% 16.7%

6. Was the advice received were not covered by the
courses?

They were covered

16.7% None
33.3%

No idea

16.7%

No Didn't get this

16.7% 16.7%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLSy5nJJP6CmdhV47wz/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire No: 5 - Mon Sep 03 2018

1. What do you plan to do after completion of the
programme?

Uncertain MDS
16.7% 16.7%
Practice Mds
16.7% 16.7%

Pg preparation
16.7%

Pg preparation
16.7%

3. Which courses were the |east valuable? Why?

Public Health
Dentistry

16.7%

Phd
16.7%

None

I 50%

5. What important topics were not covered by the
courses?

PhD.i am not
interested

16.7%

Implant

Some topic are 16.7%
higher to
understand none Implant demo

0,
16.7% 16.7%
Recent
Advancements in .

) No idea
Dentistry

0,

o 16.7%

7. What other comments do u have about adviser
helpful?

None
16.7%

No
16.7%

None
50%

It was helpful
16.7%

13
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8. In what ways has your personality changed as a
result of being enrolled in the department?

Yes Change my skill
16.7% 16.7%

Frustrated
Skilla 16.7%

16.7% | have become

more confident in

v

In no way dealing with the
16.7% patients
16.7%

10. Have you made friends with anyone in the
department, which you expect to be lasting?

Dr Sunil sir,Dr
puskar sir

16.7%

No

50%
es

33.3%

"

12. In what matter did you interact with the
administration of the institute? What was your
experience during those interactions?

We never had any

interaction Good experience
16.7% 16.7%
Regarding the Never
facilities. Experience

16.7%

was good.

New admission
16.7%

B
4

16.7%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLSy5nJJP6CmdhV47wz/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire No: 5 - Mon Sep 03 2018

9. Were your expectations from the department
adequately satisfied?

No
33.3%

11. Would you like to keep in touch with the
department after you leave it?

No
16.7%

Yes
83.3%

13. Were you provided help and training in the use
of library and computer services? Was the training
useful?

No training
16.7%

Yes
83.3%

23
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14. What are your comments on social atmosphere
(s) at institution or Department?

Its fine
16.7%

Average
16.7%

Healthy. Friendly
16.7% 16.7%
Good Friendly
16.7% 16.7%
16. Will you join the alumni Association?
May be
16.7%
Yes
83.3%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLSy5nJJP6CmdhV47wz/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire No: 5 - Mon Sep 03 2018

15. What sports and extra-curricular activities did
you participate in? With what Satisfaction?

Basketball, Dance,

None singing.
16.7% Satisfactory.

16.7%
Cricket,chess Bat minton n dance

16.7% 16.7%
Carrom.. Rangoli. Carrom
16.7% 16.7%

17. How do you think you can help to improve?

By learning new

No odea things
16.7% 16.7%
| developed | my

best level

No comments
16.7%

16.7%
More interactive
sessions and
more clinical
trainings.
16.7%

No comment
16.7%

3/3
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©® 79

Timestamp
40
30
20
10
0
Aug 15, Aug 19, Aug23, Aug27, Aug31,

2018 2018 2018 2018 2018

Q2) Extent of coverage of course

Very Good
17.7%

Good

36.7%
Unsatisfactory

17.7%

Satisfactory
27.8%

Q4) Learning Values( in terms of knowledge
concept, manual skills, analytical abilities and...

Unsatisfactory
13.9%

Good
44.3%

Very Good
19%

Satisfactory
22.8%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLOawmgUOnVwdH-Ay7B/print

[Addon Advanced summary] QUESTIONNAIRE NO:1 - Tue Aug 28 2018

Q1) Depth of course content including project
work ,if any

Unsatisfactory
16.5%
Good
39.29
Very Good "

21.5%

Satisfactory
22.8%

Q3) Applicability/Relevance to real life situation

Very Good
10.1%
Unsatisfactory
15.2%

Good
45.6%

Satisfactory
29.1%

Q5) Clarity and relevance of textual reading
material

Unsatisfactory
15.2%

Good

0,
Satisfactory %

22.8%

Very Good
24.1%

12
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Q6) Relevance of additional source material
(Library)

Unsatisfactory
0,
12.7% Good
0,

Very Good 35.4%
25.3%

Satisfactory

26.6%

Q8) Overall Rating
Unsatisfactory
11.4%
Very Good Good
19% 44.3%

Satisfactory
25.3%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLOawmgUOnVwdH-Ay7B/print

[Addon Advanced summary] QUESTIONNAIRE NO:1 - Tue Aug 28 2018

Q7) Extent of effort required by students

Unsatisfactory
5.1%
Satisfactory
17.7%

Very Good
22.8%

Good
54.4%
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©® 73

Timestamp
60

45
30
15

0
Aug 10, Aug 11, Aug 12, Aug 13, Aug 14,
2018 2018 2018 2018 2018

2.What determined your choice of the subject?
(tick the relevant ones) behind a,b,c etc...

b) Influence of
parents/friends/
teachers and
reputation of the

a) Interest and past
scores in the
subject

department/ 50.6%

teachers
26.6%

4. The choice of courses offered was

d) Not satisfactory
8.2%
c) Inevitable
8.2%

a) Very good

49.3%
b) Just satisfactory

34.2%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO-gRmM8s_IVIoJEK1/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire no. 4 - Tue Aug 28 2018

1. Before undertaking the programme did you get
a prospectus? yes or no Did it contain the follo...

d) Counselling and
1%
7%

health services:yes/
no

3. How far was your background suited to select
the course?

a) Courses and
admission rules
available :yes/no

60.3%

1%
b) Completion
requirements ,fee
and refund
structure :yes /no

24.7%

a) More than

adequate

19.2% b) Fully adequate
34.2%

d) Cannot say

21.9% c) Not fully

adequate

24.7%

5. How many courses did you have

c) Team projects
5.5%

a) Project work
12.3%

b) Practical work
82.2%

117
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6. Did any of this help

c) To build team
spirit
8.2%

b) To make class
work more
understandable

a) To make class
work more relevant
19.2%
d) To promote
independent study
skills

37%

35.6%

8. Were the laboratories/studio/workshop

adequately equipped and properly maintained
d) Not adequately
maintained
9.6%
c) Not adequately

b) Yes, partly

equipped 38.4%

19.2%

a) Yes, fully
32.9%

10. What is your opinion of the library holdings
for your subject?
d) Very poor

6.8%
c) Inadequate

16.4%

b) Adequate

50.7%
a) Excellent
26%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO-gRmM8s_IVIoJEK1/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire no. 4 - Tue Aug 28 2018

7. Was the practical/studio/workshop component
of your courses sequenced integrally with theo...

b) No
20.5%

a) Yes
79.5%

9. Were you provided training in library use

a) Yes

45.2% b) No
54.8%

11. Were you able to get the prescribed readings?

c) Not at all

4.1%

d) With great
difficulty

6.8%

b) With difficulty
28.8%

a) Easily
60.3%

217
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12. Were you with training in computer use

a) Yes
45.2%

b) No
54.8%

14. The internal evaluation system as it exists is

b) Not desirable

6.8%

c) Need some

changes

24.7% a) Desirable
61.6%

16. If no weightage was given to sessional work,
do you think your grades would have been

c) About the same
1%

d) Cannot say
34.2%

b) Poorer
26%

a) Better
28.8%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO-gRmM8s_IVIoJEK1/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire no. 4 - Tue Aug 28 2018

13. Did the departmental faculty visit you and was

feedback provided?
d) No, feedback not
given
6.8%
b) Yes, feedback
not given
1%

a) Yes, feedback
given
76.7%

15. In your opinion, how many of the total
weightage of the course should the internal ass...

b) 75%

1%

a) 100% d) <25%
13.7% 38.4%
c) 50%

37%

17. Is the internal assessment system conductive

to
d) Interaction with
the teacher
2.7%
c) Early discovery of
difficulties

a) Regular work

43.8%
23.3%
b) Understanding
the course
30.1%
37
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18. The internal assessment system operated

b) Unfairly in how
many courses
9.6%

d) Done at the end
of the term

a) Fairly in how
many courses
78.1%

20. Were your written assignmenments returned
on time?

No
15.1%

Yes
84.9%
22. Did the department have provision to take
care of grievances?
b) No
26%
a) Yes

74%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO-gRmM8s_IVIoJEK1/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire no. 4 - Tue Aug 28 2018

19. The internal assessment was done

c) Only at term end
in hoe many
courses
9.6%
b) Haphazardly in
how many courses
13.7%

a) Regularly in how
many courses?
75.3%

21. Were they returned with helpful comments?

b) No
30.1%

a) Yes
69.9%

Sum of 23. How many teachers taught you during the

417
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24. If you had to rate your teachers on a four
point scale, how many of the teachers would yo...
c) Poorly

4.1%
d) Indifferently

6.8%
a) Thoroughly

b) Satisfactory

31.5% 57.5%

27. How can teachers encourage students to
participate in class?

¢) Through course
related games

13.7%
’ _ b) Through
a) Through question discussion
answers 57.5%
20.5%
S] n gh l ° puskar minded annethe  shrinivaas
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w1 shrinivas thomas teachers far
. shreyanshs::
“beohar i oY A5  siddharth
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saba neha e = & o w - anettesiddhi
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. ari
abbas mishra s razabi

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO-gRmM8s_IVIoJEK1/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire no. 4 - Tue Aug 28 2018

25. How teachers prepared their lectures? a)

Thoroughly b) Satisfactory c) Poorly d) Indiffer...
d) Indifferently

4.1%

c) Poorly

4.1%

b) Satisfactory a) Thoroughly
39.7% 52.1%

28. You would rate your teachers to be,(rank the

quality according to your preference, omitting t...
b) Casual and aloof
6.8%

¢) Open minded
and fair

21.9%

a) Scholarly and
oratorical

39.7%

d) Polite ,lenient
and friendly

31.5%

30. At the end of the program study you came
out:

c) Less enthusiastic
for further study

1%

b) Better informed

d) More enthusiastic and skilled
for further study 54.8%
26%

5/7
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31. When you meet students who have taken a
similar programme at other institutions do you...

Inferior
12.3%

b) Superior
35.6%

d) Cannot say
23.3%

c) Equal
28.8%

33. How do you rate the students-teacher
relationship in department?

d) Not Satisfactory
13.7%

c) Satisfactory
39.7%

a) Very Good
19.2%

b) Good
27.4%

35. Are you satisfied with the hostel facilities?

a) Yes d) Needs
13.7% improvement
30.1%
c) Not affected
27.4%
b) No
28.8%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO-gRmM8s_IVIoJEK1/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire no. 4 - Tue Aug 28 2018

32. How do you rate the students-teacher
relationship in the institution as a whole?

d) Not Satisfactory
15.1%

b) Good
42.5%

) Very good
15.1%

c) Satisfactory
27.4%

34. How do you find the institution’s
administrative offices?

c) Indifferent
15.1%

Very helpful
38.4%

d) Unhelpful
21.9%

b) Cumbersome
24.7%

36. How do yourate the health care facilities?

d) Did not use

13.7%
c) Inadequate
16.4% a) Good
50.7%
b) Bad
19.2%
6/7
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37. Did you Participate in any of the extra
curricular activities of the department in institut...

c) Never

8.2%
a) Rarely

19.2%

d) Sometimes
41.1%

b) Often
31.5%

39. Has your time at the Institution been
intellectually enriching?

d) Cannot say
1%

b) No

1%

a) YES

c) Marginally
21.9%

56.2%

41. After leaving the institution how will you talk

about it?
b) Disparagingly
5.5%

d) Try to forget it
6.8%

c) Indifferently

13.7%
a) Proudly

74%

https://awesome-table.com/-LLO-gRmM8s_IVIoJEK1/print

[Addon Advanced summary] Questionnaire no. 4 - Tue Aug 28 2018

38. What was the attitude of teachers to extra
curricular activities?

d) Hostile
1.4%

c) Indifferent and
cynical
19.2%
b) Encouraging and
enthusiastic

34.2%

a) Co-operative
45.2%

40. Have you made friends with anyone, which
you expect will last long?

b) None
9.6%
¢) Many d) A few
23.3% 997
a) Some
27.4%

77



SCIENCES AND RESEARCH CENTER,

%QE PEOPLE’S COLLEGE OF DENTAL

PEOPLES BHOPAL
UNIVERSITY

FEEDBACK SUMMARY 201/-18

Feedback evaluated:

Students Feedback: - Questionnaire 1,3,4,5
Student feedback on Faculty: - Questionnaire 2
Patients Feedback

Parents Feedback

Alumni Feedback

Faculty Feedback on Curriculum




Feedback Summary - Questionnaire no. 1
Session 2017-18
Feedback on the basis of Questionnaire no. 1 was randomly taken.
Parameters Evaluated — Students feedback on Curriculum.
Feedback was obtained from the students at the end of Academic session.

Most of the students believe that depth of course content and extent of its coverage was
satisfactory and only 20% students feel it to be unsatisfactory. More than 60% Students
opted good as a response to applicability and relevance of course to real life situation.

50 % Students concluded that the course was concentually manageable.58% Students
agreed that library material for the course was adequate. Overall rating by students was
found to be satisfactory to good.




Feedback Summary - Questionnaire no. 3
Session- 2017-18
Feedback on the basis of Questionnaire no. 3 was randomly taken.

Parameters Evaluated - Feedback of Students overall evaluation on programme and
teaching

Feedback was collected from students after the final results were declared.
Most of the students agreed that the curriculum was adequate and easy to understand.

It was also inferred that 85 to 100% of syllabus was covered in class and the library
study material was found to be adequate. Maximum number of Students Agreed that
teachers thoroughly prepared for the classes and were effectively able to communicate.

For encouraging students participation in class, in class discussions were
conducted.45% of students stated that to some extent there were opportunities to
interact with the teachers and small group works were promoted. Most of the students
said that regular assignments were assigned, discussed and evaluated by the concerned
staff.




Feedback Summary - Questionnaire no. 4
Session - 2017-18
Feedback on the basis of Questionnaire no. 4 was randomly taken.

Parameters Evaluated: Feedback of Student’s evaluation of the programme of
study.

Feedback was collected after final results were declared.

Maximum number of students said that before undertaking the programme they got
the prospectus which had all the details of Fee structure and refunds, courses and
admission rules, counseling and health services.50% of students said that their
particular interest in subject and past scores in the subject determined the choice of
subjects. Maximum Students stated that choice of courses offered was good and it
had practical work. It was concluded that laboratories and workshops were
adequately equipped and maintained. More than 60% of class said that they were
provided training for library usage and the prescribed readings of their subjects were
easily available and accessible. Computer training was provided to students and E-
library facility is also available.

Students partly agreed that internal evaluation system is desirable while according to
some it need changes. 80% of students stated that internal assessment was done and
properly evaluated. Departments had provision for grievances. Teachers can
encourage maximum participation of students in class through discussions.

At the end of programme, Maximum students said that they came out better informed
and skilled while some students showed enthusiasm to pursue further studies.

The student teacher relationship was rated satisfactory in department.32% of students
said that there’s need to improve hostel facilities . health care facilities were found to
be good. Teachers showed a co-operative attitude towards extra-curricular activities.

More than 60% students said that they would proudly talk about the institution after
graduating.




Feedback Summary — Faculty Feedback Form
Session - 2017-18
Parameters Evaluated: Faculty feedback on curriculum design and development.
Feedback was collected randomly from the staff members of all the department.

Faculty feedback was found satisfactory in most of the aspects. 50% of faculties
strongly agreed that board of studies is taking care of the currency and relevance of
the courses offered. More than 60% of faculties agreed that employability and skill
development were given equivalent weightage in curriculum deisgn and
development.40% of staff members responded neutrally to updation of curriculum
from time to time. 33% of staff members responded that they were given enough
freedom to contribute and implement their ideas on curriculum design and
development.

Suggestions from faculties for improvement of curriculum design and development
included upgradation of curriculum from time to time, providing incentives ,
incorporation of advanced teaching methods.




